118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Text

File #: 19-5248, Version: 1

PROPOSED INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
Department(s): Bureau of Administration

Other Part(ies): University of Chicago on behalf of the International Innovation Corps within its Harris School of
Public Policy, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization to extend one of four former Fellows for one (1) year. Increases agreement by $49,800.00 an
interagency agreement

Good(s) or Service(s): Data and governance Fellowship program that will allow the County to receive top-performing
post-graduate professionals with data translation expertise

Agreement period: 9/4/2018 - 8/31/2019, upon execution - 9/30/2020
Fiscal Impact: $49,800.00 (through JAC grant)

Accounts: 11900.1205.53576.520840

Agreement Number(s): n/a

Summary: This agreement retains a Fiscal Year 2019 Fellow for Fiscal Year 2020. The Fellow will continue working
with the Justice Advisory Council in 2020. This extension is allowed through the original agreement. This Fellowship
Agreement between Cook County - BOA and the University of Chicago, on behalf of the IIC within its Harris School of
Public Policy aims to use IIC’s social impact consulting fellowship. IIC’s Applied Data & Governance Fellowship
program recruits top-performing post-graduate level professionals to implement innovative solutions to important
development projects within the County.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/21/2022
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

